
6
2
0

0
0

0
0

0
2
19

6
0

7

RE
AD

 IN
ST

RU
CT

IO
N

S 
FI

RS
T

IM
PO

RT
AN

T

ZINC FREE

ZINC FREE
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Help to seal out food particles and
prevent gum irritation

Warnings
A few individuals may be sensitive or 
allergic to this product. If you experience 
an allergic reaction or discomfort, 
discontinue use immediately. Swallowing 
small amounts of this product, when used 
as directed, may occur and is not harmful. 
Other side effects such as oral irritations 
and gastrointestinal symptoms
(e.g. nausea) may occur.

Keep out of sight and reach of children. 
Ill-fitting dentures may impair your 
health. Visit your dentist regularly to 
check your denture fit. 
Ingredients
calcium/sodium PVM/MA copolymer, 
petrolatum, cellulose gum, mineral oil, 
tocopheryl acetate 
Other information
Do not store above 30°C (86˚F).

Trademarks are owned by or 
licensed to the Haleon group of 
companies. ©2025 Haleon group 
of companies or its licensor. 
Distributed by: Haleon
Warren, NJ 07059 
Made in Ireland 
62000000219607
Questions or comments? 
1-866-844-2797
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Poligrip Denture Adhesive Cream is clinically proven to 
increase the chewing performance of your denture. Not 
only does it provide all day hold, it boosts your chewing 
power when you eat. We know food matters, so now you 
can dig into the things you crave with confidence. Enjoy 
more chewing power with Poligrip*.
*Chewing performance measured in a clinical study vs. 
no adhesive.

Directions
APPLYING: 
1. Clean and dry your dentures.
2. Apply Poligrip in SHORT 

STRIPS, as shown in the 
diagram, not too close to 
the denture edges.

3. Rinse mouth before 
inserting dentures.

4. Press dentures into place, 
hold firmly, and bite down for 
a few seconds to secure hold.

Helpful Hints: For the first time, use a SMALL amount. Use more if needed. Too much
adhesive can cause oozing; apply less next time if this occurs. It may take a few tries to find 
the right amount for your denture. Apply once a day for secure hold. If you need to apply 
more than once a day, you may have an ill-fitting denture and should seek the advice 
of your dental care professional. To keep tip from clogging, keep cap and nozzle dry. 
Replace the cap after use. KEEP CARTON FOR COMPLETE DIRECTIONS AND WARNINGS.

REMOVING: 
1. Swish mouth with water.
2. Slowly remove denture 

using a rocking motion.
3. Remove adhesive residue 

from denture and mouth 
with warm water and a 
soft brush.

4. Use POLIDENT Denture 
Cleanser to thoroughly 
clean your denture and 
then rinse with water.
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